

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28091/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 28/07/2009 in RFA No. 457/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S BATA INDIA LIMITED AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.V. BAYAPPA REDDY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 17225 of 2009 - With appln. For c/delay in filing
SLP and With office report

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, the petitioners are granted six months' time to
vacate the premises in question on their filing usual undertaking
within six weeks.

(S. Thapar) (Indu Satija)
PS to Registrar Court Master