

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6 SECTION IVA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).28091/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2009 in RFA No. 457/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S BATA INDIA LIMITED AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.V. BAYAPPA REDDY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

WITH

I.A. No. 2 in SLP (C.) No. 30938/2009

(for extension of time and office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 These I.As. in the Petitions were called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that  
possession of the premises in question had already been  
handed over to the respondents. Thus, these I.As. have  
become infructuous.

The I.As. are dismissed as having become infructuous.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master